the Annual General Shareholders Meeting of Lubelski Węgiel BOGDANKA S.A. on 4 July 

2013 registered by District Court Lublin-Wschód in Lublin, with registered office in Świdnik, 

on 6 August 2013.   

1. In Article 8:  

1) The existing wording of letter b):  

“3,243,000 (three million, two hundred and forty-three thousand) Series B 

registered shares numbered from 0000001 to 3243000;”   

is replaced as follows:   

“3,243,000 (three million two hundred and forty-three thousand) Series B 

registered shares numbered from 0000001 to 3243000, including 3,242,865 (three 

million two hundred and forty-two thousand eight hundred and sixty-five) bearer 

shares and 135 (one hundred and thirty-five) registered shares;”   

2) Section 2, reading as follows, is added:  

“2. The conditional share capital of the Company shall amount to a maximum of 

PLN 6,802,725  (six million eight hundred two thousand seven hundred and twenty-

five) and is divided into not more than 1,360,545 (one million three hundred sixty 

thousand five hundred and forty-five) ordinary bearer series D shares with a 

nominal value of PLN 5 (five) each.”  

3) Section 3, reading as follows, is added:  

“3. The purpose of the conditional increase in capital referred to in Section 2 is 

granting a right to acquire series D shares to the holders of subscription warrants